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Opinion Yo, C-1080
“e: Wheat amount sheuld the Oounty Come
for their sexvices uz"in 19407 And
salary of County Atte

County.

An orinion as to what

hof Yoakun County should

e A9407 After looking
. he 4%th legisle~

3ed that they were entitle
undrad for the year of

b vote themselves the sum
ho'yeanr of 1940, 4As I ses the
) Pey 48 requicite upon the populntion

of the Rent \Federa)l census and the total valuse

opuleticn for Rederal census of 18X
wak betwsén 1200 and 1300, At presant dus to

374 workers end transient populat ion we
have & population of betueen BOO00 and 6000, end
our assespable vsluation for 1939 was 10.650.900.

Pleans give me & muling as to wvhat pay our County
Conmissioners ahould haveleeee®

The populetion of Yoakum County aceording to the
last Pedervl Census wos 1,263, The eswsessed valuation of
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‘proporty of Yoakum County for 1939 was $10,020,900,00,

Artiocle £3%0, Vornon's Civil annotated Cta-
tutes, reads in part us rfollows:

*In counties having the following assess-
ed vsluations, respeoctively, s shown by the
total acsesped valustions of all properties
certified by the oounty assosscr ond approved
by the Coarmingionors Court, for county purroses,
for the previocus yoar, fror tine to tirme, the
County Cormispicners of such counties shell
each recelve ennuel seleries nct.t6 exceed the
emounts herein upecified, sald =aliaries to be
poid in qqual monthly installrents, at least
one~half, and not exceeding throe=fourthe, out
of the Poad and Bricge Fund and ths renainder
cut ¢f the Cenersl Fund of the county; said
assennnd valudtions and valories aprlicable
thereto being es follows:

Sularies t¢ be pald
“issesnod Valuotions. oach Commisngioner.

310,000,001 and lens than
13,000,000 not to €xCee8ccvecncecsas31600.00
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Artiole £350{2)}, Vernont's Civil Annctated Sta=~
tutos reads ao follows:

*The Commissioners Court at its firet
regular meeting each yesr shall, by ordex duly
rade anéd enterod upon the ¥inutes of same
Court, fix the selaries of the County Commige
sicners for such year, within the limits as
provided for in this aiot,"”

In view of the foregoing stetutes, you are raes-
spoctfully advised that the raxinuec asalary for cach member
o? the coarmissioners ccurt of Yoekum County is £1,800,00
& Ya&al,

Regarding your saeccnd queation, we oall your
attention to Articler 3883, %891 and 3005 of Vernonts Civil
Annotated Stetutes which Yread in part as follows:

"Art. «§83. Except as otherwiss provtdsd
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in this Aot, tho annual feos that ray be ree-

tained by precinot, county and distriot orfi-

:og; nontioned in this Article shall bte as
0llowst

*l. In ocounties conteining twenty five
{£5,000) thousand c¢r less $nhebitants: County
Judge, Tistrict or Criminal Diatriot Attcerney,
Chepiff, County Clerk, County Attcrney, Iia-
triet cierk. Tax Colleotor, Tax Assessor, or
the Aspesscr and Colleoctor of Taxes, Twentye
four Hundred (32400,00) Tollars each} Justioce
of the Feaoe and Censtable, Twelve Hundred
{81200,00) Dollars 686Neecces™

rartiols 3881, EKuaoh officer nuawed in
this Chaptey shasll rirst out of the ourrent
fens of his office pay or be peid the amount
allomed him undey the provisions of Article
3683, togethor with tho salaries of his assis-
tants and deputies, and esuthorized expenses
under drticle 3899, and the amount nscessary
to ocover oosts of premium on whatsver surety
bond may be required by law, If the current’
feos of much offict collected in any year de
more than the amount neaded to pay the amounts
above Bpooified, same shull be deemod excess
fees, and shall bs disposed of in the manner
hereinafter provided,

*In counties containing twenty-five
thousand {25,000) or less fnhebitants, District
and Counity officers nariod horein ehali ratain
ona-third of such exvess feeg until suoch one-
thixnd, togethor with the amcunts pified
in Article 3883, emcunts to Throe Thousand Dolw
lars {83,000}, Preefmct officers shull retain
one~third until euch one-third, topether with
the amount epecified in Article 3883, amcunts
te Yourteen Nundred Dollers (81400)ececss

varticle 35895, The Comrissioners' Court
is hareby debarred from allowing ocmpensation
Tor ex-officio msorvices to county cofficinls
when the corzpensation and excess fees which
they are gliowed to retaln shall reach the
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naximurt provided for in this chapter. In
oases where the compensation and excess feos
which the officers are allowed to retain shall
not reach the maximun provided for in this
ohapter, the Commissionera' Court shall allow
oocnpensation for ex-offfioio soxvioes when, in
. their Judgment, such compensation is necessary,
provided, suoch canponsation for ox-~6fficio ser-
viess nliowtd shall not increase the conpensa-
tion of the official beyond the maxizun of
coripensat{on ¢nd excess Tees alloved to bHe re-
tained by him under this ohapter., Provided,
however, the ex-offiecio herein authcrirzed shall
be allowed only after an opportunity for e
public hearing and only upon the affirretive
vote of at least throe menbers of the ooomise
slonera' court.”

The county orficiels of Yoakrun County &are ocompen=
gated on & feo basis. Therefore, you are reepoctfully ad-
vised that where the corpencation «nd excoss fees which the
county attorney is allowed to retuain dces not ressh the
maxipum previded for by Article 3883 and Article 3501, supre,
ths gomnizsionerat court may allow com=pensation for ex~£fficio
services whez, in thelr judgment, such compensetion ¢s neo-
essary, provided, such corhpensation for ex-officio services
allown& shall not increese the oconpensation of the county
attorney beyond the nmaximum of compensation end excess fees
allowed t0 bo retsined by him under the two above rentioned
statutes, Provided, the ex-officlc as authorizod by Arti-
cle 36898, supre, shall be a)llowed only after sn opportunity
for a puﬁlio hearing and only upon the affirnative vote of
at lonnt throe merbers of the commissioners! ecurt, Whether
or not ex-0rficio compensation is necessary is wholly withe
in the Juignent of the commisajioners! ecourt end the amount
thereof, if any, must be determined by said court end not
by this dapnrtnent,

Trusting that the foregoing fully answers your
inquiry, we remain :

Yhura very truly
ATTORMEY GEIE RAL OF TEXAS

APPROVED JAN 22, 19808y /.t pp t S o,

Ardell Willienms
: Assistant




